LLG are sight glasses in ductile steel which
meets the strictest requirements on industrial
and marine refrigeration installations.
The sight glasses are offered in 3 different
versions:
• with welding nipples (LLG)
• with stop valves equipped with caps (LLG S)
• with stop valves and sight adapter in acrylic

Table 4: With safety system and welding nipples
Length
Type Code no.
mm in
185 7¼ LLG 185 2512+049
335 13¼ LLG 335 2512+050
590 23¼ LLG 590 2512+051
740 29¼ LLG 740 2512+052
995 39¼ LLG 995 2512+053
1145 45 LLG 1145 2512+054
1550 61 LLG 1550 2512+055
Sight glasses - LLG S
Table 5: With safety system and stop valves (SNV-ST)
Length
Type Code no.
mm in
185 7¼ LLG 185 S 2512+056
335 13¼ LLG 335 S 2512+057
590 23¼ LLG 590 S 2512+058
740 29¼ LLG 740 S 2512+059
995 39¼ LLG 995 S 2512+060
1145 45 LLG 1145 S 2512+061
1550 61 LLG 1550 S 2512+062
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.02 AI176286432251en-000701 | 7
Sight glass, Type LLG 185 - 1550
Sight glasses for insulating - LLG F
Table 6: With safety system and sight adapter
Length
Type Code no.
mm in
185 7¼ LLG 185 F 2512+078
335 13¼ LLG 335 F 2512+079
590 23¼ LLG 590 F 2512+080
740 29¼ LLG 740 F 2512+081
995 39¼ LLG 995 F 2512+082
1145 45 LLG 1145 F 2512+083
1550 61 LLG 1550 F 2512+084
Sight glasses for insulating - LLG SF
Table 7: With safety system, stop valves (SNV-ST) and sight adapter
Length
Type Code no.
mm in
185 7¼ LLG 185 SF 2512+066
335 13¼ LLG 335 SF 2512+067
590 23¼ LLG 590 SF 2512+068
740 29¼ LLG 740 SF 2512+069
995 39¼ LLG 995 SF 2512+070
1145 45 LLG 1145 SF 2512+071
1550 61 LLG 1550 SF 2512+072
 IMPORTANT:
Where products need to be certified according to specific certification societies or where higher pressures are
required, the relevant information should be included at the time of order.
Certificates, declarations, and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 8: LLG 185 and LLG 1550
File name Document type Document topic Approvals Authority
MD 033F0691.AE Manufacturers Declaration RoHS Danfoss
MD 033F0686.AH Manufacturers Declaration PED Danfoss
RMRS 19.10327.266 Marine - Safety Certificate RMRS
TSSA CRN.0F2997.7123456890YTN Pressure - Safety Certificate CRN TSSA
Sight glass, Type LLG 185 - 1550
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.02 AI176286432251en-000701 | 8